

Shashi Kumar vs. State Bank of India

**CWP No.557 of 2023.**

21.03.2023 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents for 22<sup>nd</sup>  
May, 2023.

**(Sabina)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**21<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.**  
(jai)