

Shashi Kumar Vs. State Bank of India

CWP No. 557/2023

02.08.2023 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents and seeks two weeks time to file reply.

As prayed for, list on 25.08.2023.

2nd August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge