

Shashi Kumar Vs. State Bank of India .

CWP No.557 of 2023

25.08.2023 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.
Reply, as prayed for, be now filed within three weeks.

List for completion of pleadings on **12.10.2023.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 25, 2023
(*R.Atal*)