

Shashi Kumar Vs. State Bank of India & Ors.

CWP No. 557 of 2023

08.05.2024 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondents though is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has received copy of reply, he prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

May 8, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge