

Shashi Kumar vs. State Bank of India and others

CWP No. 557 of 2023

09.05.2025 Present Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 09, 2025
(shankar)