

Shashi Kumar Vs. State Bank of India and others

CWP No.557 of 2023

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. As prayed for, let needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(Rishi)